□ Yes √ No

Indicate by tick mark whether a social responsibility report is released

□ Yes √ No

Wuxi Little Swan Company Limited   Annual Report 2016

45

XIX Other significant events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in this Reporting Period.

XX Significant events of subsidiaries

In this Reporting Period, the Company and General Appliance (China) Co., Ltd. signed an equity transfer

agreement, with the latter transferring its 30% stake in Wuxi Little Swan General Appliance Co., Ltd. to the

Company for USD10 million. Up to the end of this Reporting Period, the transfer had been concluded and Wuxi

Little Swan General Appliance Co., Ltd. has thus become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

Wuxi Little Swan Company Limited   Annual Report 2016

46

Section VI Share Changes and Shareholders’ Profile

I Share changes

1. Share changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number
Percentage

(%)

New

issues

Bonus

shares

Increase

from

capital

reserve

Other Subtotal Number
Percentage

(%)

1. Restricted shares  3,711,190 0.59%   -794,470 -794,470 2,916,720 0.46%

1.1 Shares held by other

domestic investors
3,711,190 0.59%   -794,470 -794,470 2,916,720 0.46%

Among which: Shares

held by domestic

corporations

3,686,890 0.58%   -770,170 -770,170 2,916,720 0.46%

Shares held

by domestic individuals
24,300 0.01%   -24,300 -24,300

2. Non-restricted shares  628,776,574 99.41%   794,470 794,470 629,571,044 99.54%

2.1 RMB common shares  437,740,702 69.21%   794,470 794,470 438,535,172 69.34%

2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares
191,035,872 30.20%   191,035,872 30.20%

3. Total shares 632,487,764 100.00%   632,487,764 100.00%

Reasons for the share changes

1. Reasons for changes in holdings of domestic individuals: The former Deputy GM Mao Zhiliang purchased

24,300 shares of the Company on May 28, 2015, and left his post on August 26, 2015. In line with the stipulation

No. 141 of Corporation Law, the Company's directors, supervisors and senior executives cannot transfer their

holdings in the Company within six months after demission. Now that it has been over half a year since Mr. Mao

left the Company, his holding of 24,300 shares has been released from lock-up.

2. Reasons for changes in holdings of domestic corporations: see the Indicative Announcement on Share